#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., successor		02/19/2010	National banking
by merger to Fleet National Bank		02/19/2010	association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arabica Funding, Inc.
Street Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120
Internal Address:	c/o Global Securitization Services, LLC
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702490	CARAMEL HIGH RISE
Registration Number:	2935016	CARIBOU CARD
Registration Number:	2563579	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2609319	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2703741	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	1839091	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2703747	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2609338	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2540265	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	1841047	CARIBOU COFFEE
Registration Number:	2702489	DEPTH CHARGE
Registration Number:	2536350	
Registration Number:	2552455	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK 900155362 **REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0979** 

lı.	п	n d
Registration Number:	2609320	
Registration Number:	2588045	
Registration Number:	2536349	
Registration Number:	2702491	HOT APPLE BLAST
Registration Number:	2000062	LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.
Registration Number:	2967034	LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.
Registration Number:	2008379	LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.
Registration Number:	2702488	LITE WHITE BERRY
Registration Number:	2702487	MINT CONDITION
Registration Number:	2888557	PERENNIAL SPRING BLEND
Registration Number:	2624819	REINDEER BLEND
Registration Number:	2828908	REINDEER NIBBLERS
Registration Number:	3014007	THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME
Registration Number:	2974390	THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME
Registration Number:	3014006	THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0310
Email: jdavis@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Davis

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	307948.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Davis
Signature:	/JDavis/
Date:	02/23/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=BofA TM Release 3#page1.tif source=BofA TM Release 3#page2.tif source=BofA TM Release 3#page3.tif source=BofA TM Release 3#page4.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of February 19, 2010 by Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, as administrative agent for the Lenders, (the "Agent") in favor of Arabica Funding, Inc., (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 29, 2004 by and between the Company and Fleet National Bank as filed with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2004 at Reel 3004, Frame 0608 (the "Security Agreement"), the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS,** the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

**AGENT:** 

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, as Administrative Agent

By: Maria A. Mc Claire

Name: Maria A. Mc Claire

Title: Vice President

[Release of Trademark Security Interest]

# SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

#### SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## U.S. Trademark and Service Mark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
CARAMEL HIGH RISE	76/425,239	27-Jun-02	2702490	01-Apr-03
CARIBOU CARD	78/380,483	08-Mar-04	2935016	22-Mar-05
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,270	16-Apr-01	2563579	23-Apr-02
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,266	16-Apr-01	2609319	20-Aug-02
CARIBOU COFFEE	76/241,264	16-Apr-01	2703741	08-Apr-03
CARIBOU COFFEE	74/336,835	04-Dec-92	1839091	07-Jun-94
CARIBOU COFFEE & Leaping Caribou Design (Middle Flat)	76/243,006	17-Apr-01	2703747	08-Apr-03
CARIBOU COFFEE & Leaping Caribou Design (Shaded Top Flat)	76/242,587	18-Apr-01	2609338	20-Aug-02
CARIBOU COFFEE & Leaping Caribou Design (Top Angle)	76/243,004	17-Apr-01	2540265	19-Feb-02
CARIBOU COFFEE & Leaping Caribou Design (Top Angle)	74/417,248	26-Jul-93	1841047	21-Jun-94
DEPTH CHARGE	76/425,236	27-Jun-02	2702489	01-Apr-03
Design of Leaping Caribou	76/241,269	16-Apr-01	2536350	05-Feb-02
Design of Leaping Caribou	76/241,268	16-Apr-01	2552455	26-Mar-02
Design of Leaping Caribou	76/241,271	16-Apr-01	2609320	20-Aug-02
Design of Leaping Caribou	76/241,272	16-Apr-01	2588045	02-Jul-02
Hoof Design	76/241,265	16-Apr-01	2536349	05-Feb-02

BOS111 12460339.1

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
HOT APPLE BLAST	76/425,240	27-Jun-02	2702491	01-Apr-03
LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.	75/013,632	23-Oct-95	2000062	10-Sep-96
LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.	78/425,658	26-May-04	2967034	12-Jul-05
LIFE IS SHORT. STAY AWAKE FOR IT.	75/013,633	23-Oct-95	2008379	15-Oct-96
LITE WHITE BERRY	76/425,235	27-Jun-02	2702488	01-Apr-03
MINT CONDITION	76/425,232	27-Jun-02	2702487	01-Apr-03
PERENNIAL SPRING BLEND	76/523,398	10-Jun-03	2888557	28-Sep-04
REINDEER BLEND	76/348,602	12-Dec-01	2624819	24-Sep-02
REINDEER NIBBLERS	76/243,005	17-Apr-01	2828908	06-Apr-04
THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME	78/350,791	12-Jan-04	3014007	08-Nov-05
THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME	78/350,798	12-Jan-04	2974390	19-Jul-05
THE OFFICIAL COFFEE OF DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME	78/350,784	12-Jan-04	3014006	08-Nov-05

BOS111 12460339.1

RECORDED: 02/23/2010